

Village of Hines Creek Council Request for Decision (RFD)

Meeting:	Regular Council Meeting
Meeting Date:	New Business
Originated By:	Leanne Walmsley, Chief Administrative Officer
Title:	Extra Work Order Pavement Repairs
File:	0403

BACKGROUND/PROPOSAL:

It was identified that some additional pavement repairs would need to be done to the following locations:

Area 1 – 1st Ave North – ACP patch

Subgrade excavation 4m x 6m x 0.35m = 8.5m³ @ \$27.00 = \$229.50

Granular fill – 4m x 6m x 0.25m x 2.25 = 14 t @ \$79.00 = \$1,106.00

ACP- 4m x 6m x 0.1m x 2.35 = 6 t @ \$194.00 = \$1,164.00

Area 2 – 2 -5th Ave Sewer Line – ACP patch

Subgrade excavation – 0m x 2m x 2m = 36m³ @ \$27.00 = \$972.00

Granular fill – 9m x 2m x 1.9m x 2.25 = 77 t @ \$79.00 = \$6,083.00

ACP – 9m x 2m x 0.1m x 2.35 = 5 t @ \$194.00 = \$970.00

Area 3 – 6th Ave and 8th Street – Slurry Seal

Slurry Seal 260m x 4m = 1040m² @ \$7.77 = \$8,084.27

Area 4 – 6th Ave – ACP Curb – Remove and replace

ACP Curb 5m @ \$115.00 = \$575.00

Mobilization = \$15,000.00

Total Estimated Cost of Extra Work Order 161-11655-00.

Except for the Slurry Seal E Construction is able to perform the repairs this year and hold their pricing from the Pavement Pricing #161-11655-00.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

That Council resolves to accept the Order for Extra Work by E. Construction for the amount of \$34,183.77.

Initials show support- Reviewed by:	Manager:	C.A.O. <i>Lu</i>
-------------------------------------	----------	------------------



ORDER FOR EXTRA WORK

WSP File: 161-11655-00

Project: V of HC Street Improvements Contract No: 161-11655-00 Job No: 161-11655-00

From: _____ To: _____

Contractor: Ruel Bro's Contracting, A Division of E Construction

Client: Village of Hines Creek

Consultant: WSP

Order No: 4 Date: 03-Jun-19

GIVE DESCRIPTION OF WORK, LOCATION, TERMS OF PAYMENT AND ESTIMATED COST OF WORK

Authority is hereby requested to do the following work:

- Area 1- 1st ave north- ACP patch
 - Subgrade Excavation 4m x 6m x 0.35m= 8.5m3 @ \$27.00= \$229.50
 - Granular Fill- 4m x 6m x 0.25m x 2.25 = 14 t @ \$79.00= \$1106.00
 - ACP- 4m x 6m x 0.1m x 2.35= 6 t @ \$194= \$1164.00
 - Area 2- 5 th ave Sewer Line- ACP Patch
 - Subgrade Excavation- 9m x 2m x 2m= 36m3 @ \$27.00= \$972.00
 - Granular Fill- 9m x 2m x 1.9m x 2.25 = 77 t @ \$79.00= \$6083.00
 - ACP- 9m x 2m x 0.1m x 2.35= 5 t @ \$194= \$970.00
 - Area 3- 6th Ave and 8th Street- Slurry Seal
 - Slurry Seal 260m x 4m= 1040m2 @ \$7.77= \$8084.27
 - Area 4- 6th Ave- ACP Curb- Remove and replace
 - ACP Curb 5m @ \$115= \$575.00
- Mobilization = \$15,000.00

Estimated Cost: \$34,183.77

This Order for Extra Work includes all costs, of whatever nature associated with the work described, and no additional claims for this work shall be made.

(Print) RICHARD CLARKE

(Sign) 

Contractor's Authorized Signing Officer

Recommended by: J. Ryan Armstrong
Consultant

Approved by: _____

Submit to Client

Client